502771669 04/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2818264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEDIA SOLUTIONS, LLC	01/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFORMANCE PACKAGING OF NEVADA, LLC	
Street Address:	6430 MEDICAL CENTER STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 102	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89148	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29435905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (202) 289-1313

Email: cunderwood@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP **Address Line 1:** 1717 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47009/555338	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD B. LAZARUS	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard B. Lazarus/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

502771669

source=555337assignment#page1.tif source=555337assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032697 FRAME: 0054

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Pedia Solutions, LLC, a California limited liability company with offices located at 9689 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following Patent Applications and the inventions set forth therein:

PATENT APPLICATION	FILING	TITLE
NO.	DATE	
PCT/US2013/063135	10/2/2013	APPARATUS FOR ORAL DELIVERY OF FLUIDS AND SEMI-SOLID FOODS
U.S. Appl. No. 14/044,698	10/2/2013	APPARATUS FOR ORAL DELIVERY OF FLUIDS AND SEMI-SOLID FOODS
U.S. Appl. No. 29/435,905	10/30/2012	FLEXIBLE ORAL DISPENSING APPARATUS

WHEREAS Performance Packaging of Nevada, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company with offices located at 6430 Medical Center Street, Suite 102, Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Applications and the inventions described within the Figures, Summary, Detailed Description of Certain Embodiments, and Claims sections of the Patent Applications (hereinafter "Inventions"), for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said Patent Applications and said Inventions, as well as in and to: (a) all Letters Patent which may issue from said Patent Applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (b) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said Patent Applications, and (c) the right to claim for any of said Patent Applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made; notwithstanding the forgoing, ASSIGNOR has not assigned, and does not hereby assign, any rights to ASSIGNEE pertaining to the apparatuses, systems, and methods disclosed in U.S. Provisional Application Numbers 61/709053, 61/802141, and/or 61/814163, filed October 2, 2012, March 15, 2013, and April 19, 2013, respectively, which were not also described within the Figures, Summary, Detailed Description of Certain Embodiments, or Claims sections of the Patent Applications;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified Inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise;

PATENT REEL: 032697 FRAME: 0055 ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful documents which may be necessary to obtain or enforce patent protection for said Inventions;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

PEDIA SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date: 1/3//4

By: Drian Brock
Title: Managing Member

State of HICENA)

\$8.

County of Mosicopa)

On this 3 day of , 2014, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Augist 29th, 2015

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF ARIZONA
Maricopa County
STEVEN KRESCHOLLEK
My Commission Expires August 29, 2015

185702v1 DCDS01

PATENT REEL: 032697 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 04/17/2014